
Grand Prize Estimate Issued

04/01/16

Saturday Start 1st Payment 2,227,612

2nd Payment 2,338,993

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 2,455,943

DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 4th Payment 2,578,740

5th Payment 2,707,677

1 03/05/16 Sat $29,205,358 $15,255,152 $40,000,000 $26,041,666.67 1.536 4.9% 4.9% 6th Payment 2,843,061

2 03/09/16 Wed $24,962,442 $28,294,056 $50,000,000 $32,552,083.33 1.536 4.2% 8.9% 7th Payment 2,985,214

3 03/12/16 Sat $27,640,256 $43,093,353 $60,000,000 $38,734,667.53 1.549 4.6% 13.1% 8th Payment 3,134,474

4 03/16/16 Wed $25,639,626 $56,599,326 $70,000,000 $45,190,445.45 1.549 4.3% 16.8% 9th Payment 3,291,198

5 03/19/16 Sat $28,461,130 $71,268,035 $80,000,000 $51,880,674.45 1.542 4.8% 20.7% 10th Payment 3,455,758

6 03/23/16 Wed $26,728,382 $85,283,897 $90,000,000 $58,365,758.75 1.542 4.5% 24.3% 11th Payment 3,628,546

7 03/26/16 Sat $32,052,008 $101,627,920 $101,000,000 $65,800,000.00 1.535 5.3% 28.3% 12th Payment 3,809,973

8 03/30/16 Wed $29,665,490 $117,113,329 $116,000,000 $75,600,000.00 1.535 4.9% 31.9% 13th Payment 4,000,472

9 04/02/16 Sat $33,282,805 $132,736,368 $135,000,000 $89,000,000.00 1.517 5.5% 35.7% 14th Payment 4,200,495

10 04/06/16 Wed $30,852,110 $148,491,452 $148,000,000 $97,600,000.00 1.517 5.1% 39.0% 15th Payment 4,410,520

11 04/09/16 Sat $36,923,944 $167,346,717 $212,000,000 $139,700,000.00 1.517 6.1% 42.7% 16th Payment 4,631,046

12 04/13/16 Wed $38,629,926 $187,073,872 $236,000,000 $155,600,000.00 1.517 6.4% 46.4% 17th Payment 4,862,598

13 04/16/16 Sat $41,325,278 $208,051,216 $266,000,000 $175,300,000.00 1.517 6.8% 50.0% 18th Payment 5,105,728

14 04/20/16 Wed $43,072,368 $229,915,410 $292,000,000 $192,500,000.00 1.517 7.1% 53.6% 19th Payment 5,361,015

15 04/23/16 Sat $47,524,070 $254,039,356 $320,000,000 $210,900,000.00 1.517 7.8% 57.2% 20th Payment 5,629,066

16 04/27/16 Wed $50,610,032 $279,729,783 $350,000,000 $230,700,000.00 1.517 8.3% 60.8% 21st Payment 5,910,519

17 04/30/16 Sat $57,979,365 $309,160,997 $385,000,000 $253,800,000.00 1.517 9.4% 64.5% 22nd Payment 6,206,045

18 05/04/16 Wed $70,854,045 $345,127,596 $427,000,000 $281,500,000.00 1.517 11.4% 68.5% 23rd Payment 6,516,347

19 05/07/16 Sat $86,969,048 $389,274,417 $480,000,000 $316,400,000.00 1.517 13.8% 72.9% 24th Payment 6,842,164

20 05/11/16 Wed $141,708,091 $461,207,614 $563,000,000 $371,100,000.00 1.517 21.5% 78.7% 25th Payment 7,184,273

21 05/14/16 Sat $173,938,096 $549,501,255 $671,000,000 $442,300,000.00 1.517 25.7% 84.2% 26th Payment 7,543,486

22 05/18/16 Wed $226,732,945 $664,594,371 $0.00 1.517 32.2% 89.3% 27th Payment 7,920,661

28th Payment 8,316,694

29th Payment 8,732,528

30th Payment 9,169,155

Total 148,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $26,400,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:

(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to annuity 

rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.

(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of 

getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.

Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 4/1/2016


